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AN ACT to amend article six, chapter twenty-nine of the code of 
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section 
twenty-four, relating to the civil service system; posting of job 
openings; where posted; and contents of notice. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article six, chapter twenty-nine of the code of West Virginia, 
or,e thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by 
adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-four, to 
read as follows: 

ARTICLE 6. CIVIL SERVICE SYSTEM. 

§29-6-24. Posting of job openings. 

1 Whenever a job opening occurs within the classified service, 
2 the appointing authority shall, in addition to any other require-
3 ment . of law or regulation for the posting of job opening 
4 notices, at least five days before making an appointment to fill 
5 the job opening, post a notice within the building or facility 
6 where the -duties of the job will be performed and throughout 
7 the agency, which notice states that a job opening has oc-
8 curred and describes the duties · to be performed by a person 
9 employed in that position. 
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